E N G I N E E R I N G  D A T A
AC
SPLIT SYSTEM UNITS
R−22 − 50 HZ (Export Only)
A I R  C O N D I T I O N E R S
Bulletin No. 490124
August 2008
Air conditioners offer exceptional
performance from a small, compact
package. Units are ideally sized for
slab or rooftop mounting in single,
multi−family, and light commercial
applications.
7 to 17.6 kW Tons
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Unit Type
AC = Air Conditioner
Nominal Cooling Capacity − Tons
024 = 2 Tons
036 = 3 Tons
048 = 4 Tons
060 = 5 Tons
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Voltage
T = 220/240V-1 phase-50hz
M = 380/420V-3 phase-50hz
AC 024 100 2 T
SEER
100 = Minimum 10 SEER
FEATURES
Durable, Attractive Cabinet – Designed using galvanized
steel. The 1.5 mil thick finish resists corrosion 50% better
than comparable units.
Permanently Lubricated Motor – A heavy duty PSC
motor for long lasting reliability and quiet operation.
Requires no maintenance and is completely protected from
rain and snow.
Full Service Valves – These brass valves are easily
accessible and simplify servicing of the refrigeration
system.
Removable Top Grille Assembly – Allows ease of service
from the top without disconnecting fan motor leads.
Complete Metal Wrapper – Protects the units coil from
being damaged by balls, lawnmowers, hail, etc.
One Piece Top/Orifice – Designed for maximum airflow
and quiet operation.
Pedestal Base – Sturdy 64 mm (2−1/2 in.) pedestal base
protects bottom of the coil. Base has weep holes along the
edge to allow the water from rain to flow away from the unit.
Five Minute Restart Time Delay (Single Phase only) –
When the unit shuts down, a five minute delay keeps the
unit from restarting, eliminating the highest cause for
compressor failure.
Easy Compressor and Control Access – Designed to
make servicing easier for the contractor, access panels are
provided to all controls and the compressor from the side of
the unit.
AC (50HZ Export) − 7 to 17.6 kW R−22 Air Conditioners / Page 2
SPECIFICATIONS − SINGLE PHASE
General
Data
Model No. AC0241002T AC0361002T
Nominal kW (Tons) 7.0 (2) 10.6 (3)
Connections
(sweat)
Liquid line o.d. − mm (in.) 9.5 (3/8) 9.5 (3/8)
Suction line o.d. − mm (in.) 4 19 (3/4) 5 22.2 (7/8)
1 Refrigerant (R-22) furnished 1.59 kg
(3 lbs 8 oz.)
1.93 kg
(4 lbs 4 oz.)
Outdoor
Coil